Executive Director Zearley, aye; and Director Cartmell, aye. 

3. Discussion and possible action on a Resolution approving and authorizing the issuance of bonds in the 
aggregate principal amount necessary to generate net project proceeds not to exceed Two Hundred and 
Seventy-Five Million Dollars ($275,000,000) to be designated as the Oklahoma Capitol Improvement Authority 
State Highways Capital Improvement Revenue Bonds, Series 2025A (Oklahoma Department of Transportation) 
or as further designated; for the purpose of financing construction, maintenance, and improvements to State

[...]

Executive Director Zearley, aye; and Director Cartmell, aye. 

4. Discussion and possible action regarding a Declaration of Official Intent to Reimburse Capital Costs, as 
requested by the Oklahoma Department of Transportation, in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred and 
Seventy-Five Million Dollars ($275,000,000). [Jamie Manoles] 

Treasurer Russ moved to approve the Declaration of Official Intent to Reimburse Capital Costs, as requested by the 
Oklahoma Department of Transportation, in an amount not to exceed $275,000,000. Executive Director Zearley 
seconded the motion.